Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
HPS TRIBUNETM E
Energy Efficient
Drive Isolation Transformers
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
          New Energy Efficient Levels
Three Phase

HPS Tribune Part Number Guide
Example
Support & Resources
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
7Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 230Y/133 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JC DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JC DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JC DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JC DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JC DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JC DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JC DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JC DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JC DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JC DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JC DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JC DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JC DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JC DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JC DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JC DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JC DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JJ DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JJ DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JJ DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JJ DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JJ DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JJ DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 380Y/220 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KG DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KG DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KG DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KG DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KG DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KG DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information
HPS TRIBUNE E
Aluminum Wound, Three Phase
SELECTION TABLES
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
8 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KK DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KK DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KK DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KK DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KK DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KK DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KK DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KK DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KK DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KK DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KK DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KK DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KK DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KK DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KK DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KK DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KK DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
HPS TRIBUNE E
Aluminum Wound, Three Phase
SELECTION TABLES
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 380Y/220 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NG DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NG DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NG DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NG DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NG DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NG DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NG DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NG DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NG DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NJ DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NJ DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NJ DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NJ DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NJ DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NJ DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NJ DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NJ DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NJ DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.50 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
9Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 575Y/332 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NN DH1 21.5 [546.10] 20.1 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 220 [99.0] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NN DH2 25.8 [655.32] 23.8 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 280 [126.0] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NN DH2 25.8 [655.32] 23.8 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 340 [153.0] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NN DH2 25.8 [655.32] 23.8 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 360 [162.0] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NN DH2 25.8 [655.32] 23.8 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 400 [180.0] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NN DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.0 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 420 [189.0] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NN DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.0 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 580 [261.0] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NN DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.0 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 615 [277.0] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NN DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.0 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 730 [329.0] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NN DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.5 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 900 [405.0] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NN DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.5 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450.0] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NN DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.0 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1450 [650.0] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NN DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.0 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 1600 [720.0] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NN DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.0 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2000 [900.0] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NN DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.5 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2600 [1170.0] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NN DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.5 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 2850 [1280.0] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NN DH7 54.00 [1371.60] 46.5 [1181.10] 72.00 [1828.80] 3700 [1670.0] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
HPS TRIBUNE E
Aluminum Wound, Three Phase
SELECTION TABLES
Copper Wound, Three Phase
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 230Y/133 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JCM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JCM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JCM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JCM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JCM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JCM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JCM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JCM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JCM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JCM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JCM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JCM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JCM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JCM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JCM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JCM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JCM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
460 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020JJM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027JJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034JJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040JJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051JJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063JJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075JJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093JJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118JJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145JJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175JJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220JJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275JJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330JJM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440JJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550JJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660JJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available   For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
10 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 380Y/220 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KGM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KGM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
HPS TRIBUNE E
Copper Wound, Three Phase
SELECTION TABLES
480 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 480Y/277 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020KKM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027KKM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034KKM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040KKM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051KKM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063KKM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075KKM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093KKM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118KKM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145KKM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175KKM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220KKM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275KKM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330KKM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440KKM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550KKM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660KKM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 380Y/220 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NGM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NGM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NGM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NGM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NGM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NGM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available   For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
11Energizing Our World Data subject to change without notice
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 460Y/266 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NJM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NJM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NJM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NJM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NJM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NJM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
HPS TRIBUNE E
Copper Wound, Three Phase
SELECTION TABLES
575 DELTA PRIMARY VOLTS 575Y/332 SECONDARY VOLTS 60 HZ
kVA Catalog
Number Case Style
Approx. Dimensions - Inches [mm] Approx. Weight
Lbs [kg]
Mtg Type
W - Wall
F - Floor
Wiring Diagram
Width Depth Height
20 TE3A0020NNM DH1 21.50 [546.10] 20.10 [510.54] 22.00 [558.80] 230 [104] F or W* SCD 9
27 TE3A0027NNM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 310 [140] F or W* SCD 9
34 TE3A0034NNM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 350 [158] F or W* SCD 9
40 TE3A0040NNM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 380 [171] F or W* SCD 9
51 TE3A0051NNM DH2 25.80 [655.32] 23.80 [604.52] 28.80 [731.52] 450 [203] F or W* SCD 9
63 TE3A0063NNM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 610 [275] F (Opt W) SCD 9
75 TE3A0075NNM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 670 [302] F (Opt W) SCD 9
93 TE3A0093NNM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 750 [338] F (Opt W) SCD 9
118 TE3A0118NNM DH3 28.30 [718.82] 27.00 [685.80] 36.00 [914.40] 830 [374] F (Opt W) SCD 9
145 TE3A0145NNM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1000 [450] F SCD 9
175 TE3A0175NNM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1100 [500] F SCD 9
220 TE3A0220NNM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1450 [650] F SCD 9
275 TE3A0275NNM DH4 31.50 [800.10] 29.50 [749.30] 44.50 [1130.30] 1650 [740] F SCD 9
330 TE3A0330NNM DH5 37.50 [952.50] 34.00 [863.60] 52.00 [1320.80] 2100 [950] F SCD 9
440 TE3A0440NNM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3000 [1350] F SCD 10
550 TE3A0550NNM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3250 [1460] F SCD 10
660 TE3A0660NNM DH6 49.00 [1244.60] 41.50 [1054.10] 64.00 [1625.60] 3600 [1620] F SCD 10
W/C: Built-in Wall Ceiling Mounting, Opt W/C: Wall Ceiling Mounting Kit “DW3” Available
For smaller kVA sizes, please contact HPS Sales for more information.
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
12 hammondpowersolutions.comData subject to change without notice